PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4907784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STROBE, INC	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER	
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68 P.O. BOX 300	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7991025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gm.patents@gm.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL MOTORS LLC, LEGAL STAFF

Address Line 1: 300 RENAISSANCE CENTER

Address Line 2: MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68 P.O. BOX 300

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P045478-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. HUDYMA	
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Hudyma/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment Strobe to GTO Initial#page1.tif

PATENT 504861045 REEL: 045492 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment effective as of October 3, 2017, is by and between Strobe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and GM Global Technology Operations LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, to the maximum extent provided under law, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following patents:

CA Application	CA2690338 C	6/13/2008
CN Application	200880020132.3	6/13/2008
CN Application	CN102377098 B	8/10/2011
EP Application	08795908.6	6/13/2008
JP Application	5514102	6/13/2008
PCT Application	PCT/US16/26178	4/7/2016
PCT Application	PCT/US17/44501	7/28/2017
PCT Application	PCT/US16/55778	10/6/2016
TW Application	105110941	4/7/2016
US Provisional Application	62/367,815	7/28/2016
US Patent	7,991,025	6/13/2008
US Patent	7,869,472	3/11/2009
US Patent	8,605,760	8/10/2011
US Patent	8,565,274	1/11/2011
US Non-Provisional Application	15/092,134	4/7/2016
US Non-Provisional Application	15/663,506	7/6/2017
US Provisional Application	62/143,192	4/7/2015

including all continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof and any corresponding foreign applications and patents (hereinafter, collectively, "Assigned Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if such Assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned to or to be assigned under such Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign government agency record Assignee as the owner of record for the Assigned Patents and issue the patents for all pending Assigned Patents to the Assignee upon issuance.

Strobe, Inc. (as Assignor)	GM Global Technology Operations LLC (as Assignee)
By: July Sully	By: 21/ Lee
Name: Jill E. Sutton	Name: Michael Lee
Title: CEO	Title: Vice President and General Counsel
Date: 12/14//4	Date: 12/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 045492 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/10/2018